

Present : Sri M.K. Rai
Addl District Judge 3rd Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 56 dated 03.06.25

Today is fixed for taking steps regarding proceedings of execution.
D/hr files lawyer's hazira together with a petition u/s 151 read with
order 21 Rule 52 of C.P.C. and a fresh calculation sheet.

Copy served. Let those are kept with the record.

A petition for adjournment is filed on behalf of J/dr (State).

Perused. Considered. Prayer is rejected.

To 11.06.25 for hearing of petition u/s 151 read with order 21
Rule 52 of C.P.C

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,