

M. Execution- 03 of 14 (03 of 15)

Present : Sri M.K. Rai  
Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 58 dated 18.06.25

Today is fixed for awaiting report from ADM (LA) , Purba Bardhaman and final order.

D/hr takes no steps.

J/dr (state) files a petition with copy letter dated 17.06.25 issued by the Special LA Officer, Purba Bardhaman , stating therein that an appeal has been preferred before the Hon'ble Court to procure stay order against the execution of courts order and prays for time.

Perused . Considered. Prayer for time is allowed.

To 30.06.25 for bringing stay order.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,