

Present : Sri M.K. Rai  
Addl District Judge 3<sup>rd</sup> Court, Burdwan.

Order no. 59 dated 30.06.25

Today is fixed for bringing stay order.

D/hr files lawyer's hazira.

A petition on behalf of State is filed , praying time time for bringing stay order.

Hd. Considered. Prayer is allowed.

To 09.07.25 for bringing stay order.

D/C by me,

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn.

Addl District Judge,3rd Court,Bwn,