

M . Ex- 03 of 14 (3 of 15)

Present : Sri D. Ghosh.

Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan, in-charge.

Order no. 89 dated 07.03.26

Today is fixed for hearing of petition dated 15.11.25 regarding disposal of instant case on full satisfaction.

Parties file` lawyer`s hazira.

In view of order dated 17.02.26, it appears that the Ld. Advocate for the petitioner/Dr. Has filed payment order to withdraw the compensation amount of Rs. 19,88,374/- and the said payment order has already been passed and petitioner is at liberty to withdraw the said amount.

The court is lying vacant. Additional District & Sessions Judge, 1st Track 1st Court , Burdwan is in-charge. Case is adjourned.

To 30.03.26 for hearing of petition dated 15.11.25 regarding disposal of instant case on full satisfaction.

D/C,

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn. I/C.

Addl. District Judge, 3rd Court, Bwn.I/C.